Villages

Cities

EXEMPT LIBS
Belleville
Belleville Green
Black Earth
Cambridge
Cambridge Jefferson
Cross Plains
Deerfield
DeForest
Marshall
Mazomanie
McFarland
Mount Horeb
Oregon
Waunakee

Fitchburg
Madison
Middleton
Monona
Stoughton
Sun Prairie
Verona

Exempt Total

County Total

2017 Tax Base

DCL appropriation

2016 County library tax levy rate

2015 VAL
$147,397,200
$33,733,300
$97,874,900
$130,758,500
$5,369,500
$335,977,600
$173,784,600
$782,943,200
$163,682,200
$141,121,300
$761,060,200
$594,279,000
$901,081,000
$1,439,020,900

$2,433,100,600
$22,968,927,350
$2,478,210,100
$1,013,817,900
$923,322,500
$2,438,813,600
$1,630,844,600

$39,595,120,050
$54,247,628,050
$14,652,508,000

2016 VAL
$154,140,300
$35,739,900
$104,649,500
$135,918,100
$5,596,500
$341,017,100
$174,535,500
$908,458,600
$173,089,100
$142,618,800
$780,036,800
$628,619,500
$976,575,500
$1,521,075,500

$2,575,789,200
$23,834,891,850
$2,760,931,100
$1,041,371,700
$962,317,400
$2,613,243,100
$2,294,518,100

2016 APP
$215,560

$102,553
$61,200

$250,250
$141,438
$477,182
$176,000

$90,602
$464,419
$436,796
$505,927
$688,402

$1,663,679
$16,288,836
$1,194,521
$518,187
$560,495
$1,315,607
$748,268

$5,004,166
0.0003415228

2017 Min App
$64,848

$35,740
$48,330

$116,465
$59,608
$310,259
$59,114
$48,708
$266,400
$214,688
$333,523
$519,482

$879,691
$8,140,160
$942,921
$355,652
$328,653
$892,482
$783,630



Villages

Cities

EXEMPT LIBS
Belleville
Belleville Green
Black Earth
Cambridge
Cambridge Jefferson
Cross Plains
Deerfield
DeForest
Marshall
Mazomanie
McFarland
Mount Horeb
Oregon
Waunakee

Fitchburg
Madison
Middleton
Monona
Stoughton
Sun Prairie
Verona

Exempt Total

County Total

2016 Tax Base

DCL appropriation

2015 County library tax levy rate

2014 VAL
$144,556,700
$32,937,500
$102,421,100
$123,240,900
$5,115,900
$337,208,000
$168,019,400
$762,942,100
$159,629,200
$135,995,500
$737,338,800
$579,081,000
$875,860,600
$1,356,317,300

$2,467,308,900
$22,159,335,200
$2,429,497,400
$976,533,900
$886,512,800
$2,306,992,500
$1,523,095,300

$38,269,940,000
$49,509,314,700
$11,239,374,700

2015 VAL
$147,397,200
$33,733,300
$97,874,900
$130,758,500
$5,369,500
$335,977,600
$173,784,600
$782,943,200
$163,682,200
$141,121,300
$761,060,200
$594,279,000
$901,081,000
$1,439,020,900

$2,433,100,600
$22,968,927,350
$2,478,210,100
$1,013,817,900
$923,322,500
$2,438,813,600
$1,630,844,600

2015 appropriation

$215,560

$99,897
$64,313

$241,390
$137,059
$457,912
$175,000

$90,335
$392,662
$424,074
$466,340
$688,402

$1,604,133
$15,453,333
$1,144,792
$498,557
$567,955
$1,250,968
$685,745

$4,433,401
0.0003944526

2016 min app

$71,447

$38,607
$53,696

$132,527
$68,550
$308,834
$64,565
$55,666
$300,202
$234,415
$355,434
$567,626

$959,743
$9,060,154
$977,537
$399,903
$364,207
$961,996
$643,291



Villages

Cities

EXEMPT LIBS
Belleville
Belleville Green
Black Earth
Cambridge
Cambridge Jefferson
Cross Plains
Deerfield
DeForest
Marshall
Mazomanie
McFarland
Mount Horeb
Oregon
Waunakee

Fitchburg
Madison
Middleton
Monona
Stoughton
Sun Prairie
Verona

Exempt Total

DCL appropriation
Cnty tax levy rate

County Total

NonExempt total

2014 VAL

$144,556,700
$32,937,500
$102,421,100
$123,240,900
$5,115,900
$337,208,000
$168,019,400
$762,942,100
$159,629,200
$135,995,500
$737,338,800
$579,081,000
$875,860,600
$1,356,317,300

$2,467,308,900
$22,159,335,200
$2,429,497,400
$976,533,900
$886,512,800
$2,306,992,500
$1,523,095,300

$38,269,940,000

$49,509,314,700

$11,239,374,700

2015 VAL
$147,397,200
$33,733,300
$97,874,900
$130,758,500
$5,369,500
$335,977,600
$173,784,600
$782,943,200
$163,682,200
$141,121,300
$761,060,200
$594,279,000
$901,081,000
$1,439,020,900

$2,433,100,600
$22,968,927,350
$2,478,210,100
$1,013,817,900
$923,322,500
$2,438,813,600
$1,630,844,600

$39,595,120,050

$51,272,739,050

$11,677,619,000

2015 appropriation

$215,560

$99,897
$64,313

$241,390
$137,059
$457,912
$175,000

$90,335
$392,662
$424,074
$466,340
$688,402

$1,604,133
$15,453,333
$1,144,792
$498,557
$567,955
$1,250,968
$685,745

$4,433,401
0.0003944526

2016 min app

$71,447

$38,607
$53,696

$132,527
$68,550
$308,834
$64,565
$55,666
$300,202
$234,415
$355,434
$567,626

$959,743
$9,060,154
$977,537
$399,903
$364,207
$961,996
$643,291
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