	EXEMPT LIBS	2015 VAL	2016 VAL	2016 APP	2017 Min App
Villages	Belleville	\$147,397,200	\$154,140,300	\$215,560	\$64,848
	Belleville Green	\$33,733,300	\$35,739,900		
	Black Earth	\$97,874,900	\$104,649,500	\$102,553	\$35,740
	Cambridge	\$130,758,500	\$135,918,100	\$61,200	\$48,330
	Cambridge Jefferson	\$5,369,500	\$5,596,500		
	Cross Plains	\$335,977,600	\$341,017,100	\$250,250	\$116,465
	Deerfield	\$173,784,600	\$174,535,500	\$141,438	\$59,608
	DeForest	\$782,943,200	\$908,458,600	\$477,182	\$310,259
	Marshall	\$163,682,200	\$173,089,100	\$176,000	\$59,114
	Mazomanie	\$141,121,300	\$142,618,800	\$90,602	\$48,708
	McFarland	\$761,060,200	\$780,036,800	\$464,419	\$266,400
	Mount Horeb	\$594,279,000	\$628,619,500	\$436,796	\$214,688
	Oregon	\$901,081,000	\$976,575,500	\$505,927	\$333,523
	Waunakee	\$1,439,020,900	\$1,521,075,500	\$688,402	\$519,482
Cities	Fitchburg	\$2,433,100,600	\$2,575,789,200	\$1,663,679	\$879,691
	Madison	\$22,968,927,350	\$23,834,891,850	\$16,288,836	\$8,140,160
	Middleton	\$2,478,210,100	\$2,760,931,100	\$1,194,521	\$942,921
	Monona	\$1,013,817,900	\$1,041,371,700	\$518,187	\$355,652
	Stoughton	\$923,322,500	\$962,317,400	\$560,495	\$328,653
	Sun Prairie	\$2,438,813,600	\$2,613,243,100	\$1,315,607	\$892,482
	Verona	\$1,630,844,600	\$2,294,518,100	\$748,268	\$783,630
Exempt Total		\$39,595,120,050			
County Total		\$54,247,628,050			
2017 Tax Base		\$14,652,508,000			
DCL appropriation				\$5,004,166	

2016 County library tax levy rate

0.0003415228

	EXEMPT LIBS	2014 VAL	2015 VAL	2015 appropriation	2016 min app
Villages	Belleville	\$144,556,700	\$147,397,200	\$215,560	\$71,447
	Belleville Green	\$32,937,500	\$33,733,300		
	Black Earth	\$102,421,100	\$97,874,900	\$99,897	\$38,607
	Cambridge	\$123,240,900	\$130,758,500	\$64,313	\$53 <i>,</i> 696
	Cambridge Jefferson	\$5,115,900	\$5,369,500		
	Cross Plains	\$337,208,000	\$335,977,600	\$241,390	\$132,527
	Deerfield	\$168,019,400	\$173,784,600	\$137,059	\$68,550
	DeForest	\$762,942,100	\$782,943,200	\$457,912	\$308,834
	Marshall	\$159,629,200	\$163,682,200	\$175,000	\$64,565
	Mazomanie	\$135,995,500	\$141,121,300	\$90,335	\$55 <i>,</i> 666
	McFarland	\$737,338,800	\$761,060,200	\$392,662	\$300,202
	Mount Horeb	\$579,081,000	\$594,279,000	\$424,074	\$234,415
	Oregon	\$875,860,600	\$901,081,000	\$466,340	\$355,434
	Waunakee	\$1,356,317,300	\$1,439,020,900	\$688,402	\$567,626
Cities	Fitchburg	\$2,467,308,900	\$2,433,100,600	\$1,604,133	\$959,743
	Madison	\$22,159,335,200	\$22,968,927,350	\$15,453,333	\$9,060,154
	Middleton	\$2,429,497,400	\$2,478,210,100	\$1,144,792	\$977,537
	Monona	\$976,533,900	\$1,013,817,900	\$498,557	\$399,903
	Stoughton	\$886,512,800	\$923,322,500	\$567,955	\$364,207
	Sun Prairie	\$2,306,992,500	\$2,438,813,600	\$1,250,968	\$961,996
	Verona	\$1,523,095,300	\$1,630,844,600	\$685,745	\$643,291
Exempt Total		\$38,269,940,000			
County Total		\$49,509,314,700			
2016 Tax Base		\$11,239,374,700			
DCL appropriation				\$4,433,401	
2015 County library tax levy rate		e		0.0003944526	

	EXEMPT LIBS	2014 VAL	2015 VAL	2015 appropriation	2016 min app
Villages	Belleville	\$144,556,700	\$147,397,200	\$215,560	\$71,447
	Belleville Green	\$32,937,500	\$33,733,300		
	Black Earth	\$102,421,100	\$97,874,900	\$99,897	\$38,607
	Cambridge	\$123,240,900	\$130,758,500	\$64,313	\$53,696
	Cambridge Jefferson	\$5,115,900	\$5,369,500		
	Cross Plains	\$337,208,000	\$335,977,600	\$241,390	\$132,527
	Deerfield	\$168,019,400	\$173,784,600	\$137,059	\$68,550
	DeForest	\$762,942,100	\$782,943,200	\$457,912	\$308,834
	Marshall	\$159,629,200	\$163,682,200	\$175,000	\$64,565
	Mazomanie	\$135,995,500	\$141,121,300	\$90,335	\$55 <i>,</i> 666
	McFarland	\$737,338,800	\$761,060,200	\$392,662	\$300,202
	Mount Horeb	\$579,081,000	\$594,279,000	\$424,074	\$234,415
	Oregon	\$875,860,600	\$901,081,000	\$466,340	\$355,434
	Waunakee	\$1,356,317,300	\$1,439,020,900	\$688,402	\$567,626
Cities	Fitchburg	\$2,467,308,900	\$2,433,100,600	\$1,604,133	\$959,743
	Madison	\$22,159,335,200	\$22,968,927,350	\$15,453,333	\$9,060,154
	Middleton	\$2,429,497,400	\$2,478,210,100	\$1,144,792	\$977,537
	Monona	\$976,533,900	\$1,013,817,900	\$498,557	\$399,903
	Stoughton	\$886,512,800	\$923,322,500	\$567,955	\$364,207
	Sun Prairie	\$2,306,992,500	\$2,438,813,600	\$1,250,968	\$961,996
	Verona	\$1,523,095,300	\$1,630,844,600	\$685,745	\$643,291
Exempt Total		\$38,269,940,000	\$39,595,120,050		
DCL appropriation				\$4,433,401	
Cnty tax levy rate				0.0003944526	
County Total		\$49,509,314,700	\$51,272,739,050		
NonExempt total		\$11,239,374,700	\$11,677,619,000		